
Page 1 to 13

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www-tpp.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000006-2018 

Contract

The Concession notice

Apple Company

F25: Concession award notice

Notice identifier: 2018/S 000-000006
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-002f27-integration  
Published 21 December 2018, 1:25pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Apple Company

Address4

CITY

1234567

Contact

lda01delos.eurodyn.com

Email

email@gmail.com

Telephone

+49 12345678

Fax

https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000006-2018
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000006-2018
mailto:email@gmail.com


Page 2 to 13

+49 12345678

Country

Panama

NUTS code

AL - ALBANIA

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://localhost/epps

Buyer's address

http://localhost/epps

I.6) Main activity

Exploration and extraction of coal and other solid fuels

http://localhost/epps
http://localhost/epps


Page 3 to 13

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The Concession notice

II.1.2) Main CPV code

03000000 - Agricultural, farming, fishing, forestry and related products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Second, there are no qualifications required to be able to author its articles. Therefore, it
has a very large pool of contributors: the whole world. This, and the first advantage
mentioned above, have enabled Wikipedia to become the most comprehensive
encyclopedia on Earth. Second, there are no qualifications required to be able to author
its articles. Therefore, it has a very large pool of contributors: the whole world. This, and
the first advantage mentioned above, have enabled Wikipedia to become the most
comprehensive encyclopedia on Earth.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £15,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This concession is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £11,940,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

09000000 - Petroleum products, fuel, electricity and other sources of energy

14000000 - Mining, basic metals and related products



Page 4 to 13

15000000 - Food, beverages, tobacco and related products

16000000 - Agricultural machinery

18000000 - Clothing, footwear, luggage articles and accessories

19000000 - Leather and textile fabrics, plastic and rubber materials

22000000 - Printed matter and related products

24000000 - Chemical products

30000000 - Office and computing machinery, equipment and supplies except furniture and software
packages

31000000 - Electrical machinery, apparatus, equipment and consumables; lighting

32000000 - Radio, television, communication, telecommunication and related equipment

33000000 - Medical equipments, pharmaceuticals and personal care products

34000000 - Transport equipment and auxiliary products to transportation

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

51000000 - Installation services (except software)

55000000 - Hotel, restaurant and retail trade services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

AL - ALBANIA

Main site or place of performance

Second, there are no qualifications required to be able to author its articles. Therefore, it
has a very large pool of contributors: the whole world.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Second, there are no qualifications required to be able to author its articles. Therefore, it
has a very large pool of contributors: the whole world. This, and the first advantage
mentioned above, have enabled Wikipedia to become the most comprehensive
encyclopedia on Earth. Second, there are no qualifications required to be able to author
its articles. Therefore, it has a very large pool of contributors: the whole world. This, and
the first advantage mentioned above, have enabled Wikipedia to become the most
comprehensive encyclopedia on Earth.



Page 5 to 13

II.2.5) Award criteria

Concession is awarded on the basis of the criteria described below:

Criterion: 3

II.2.7) Duration of the concession

Duration in months

6

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Second, there are no qualifications required to be able to author its articles. Therefore, it
has a very large pool of contributors: the whole world. This, and the first advantage
mentioned above, have enabled Wikipedia to become the most comprehensive
encyclopedia on Earth.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Award procedure with prior publication of a concession notice

IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

Second, there are no qualifications required to be able



Page 6 to 13

Section V. Award of concession

Title

Contract

A concession/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of concession

V.2.1) Date of concession award decision

19 December 2018

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The concession has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the concessionaire

BUDMARK LTD

21 Station Rd

Hinckley

LE10 1AW

Email

Artemi.Skalinska@eurodyn.com

Telephone

+49 12345678

Fax

+49 12345678

Country

mailto:Artemi.Skalinska@eurodyn.com


Page 7 to 13

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Internet address

http://localhost/epps

The concessionaire is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the concessionaire

123COMMS LIMITED

Litton House Saville Road

PETERBOROUGH

PE3 7PR

Email

lda01@delos.eurodyn.com

Telephone

+49 12345678

Fax

+49 12345678

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Internet address

http://localhost/epps
mailto:lda01@delos.eurodyn.com


Page 8 to 13

http://localhost/epps

The concessionaire is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the concessionaire

AMAZON.CO.UK LTD.

1-9 THE GROVE

SLOUGH

SL1 1QP

Email

lda01@delos.eurodyn.com

Telephone

+49 12345678

Fax

+49 12345678

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

National registration number

34

Internet address

http://localhost/epps

The concessionaire is an SME

http://localhost/epps
mailto:lda01@delos.eurodyn.com
http://localhost/epps


Page 9 to 13

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the concessionaire

2000WEEKS.COM LIMITED

29 Glenview Way

NEWTOWNABBEY

BT37 0TR

Email

lda01@delos.eurodyn.com

Telephone

+49 12345678

Fax

+49 12345678

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

National registration number

45

Internet address

http://localhost/epps

The concessionaire is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the concessionaire

mailto:lda01@delos.eurodyn.com
http://localhost/epps


Page 10 to 13

1ST TOUCH LIMITED

Suite 19-21

SOUTHAMPTON

SO16 7NP

Email

lda01@delos.eurodyn.com

Telephone

+49 12345678

Fax

+49 12345678

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

National registration number

56

Internet address

http://localhost/epps

The concessionaire is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of concession and main financing terms (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot/concession: £15,000

Total value of the concession/lot: £3,200,000

mailto:lda01@delos.eurodyn.com
http://localhost/epps


Page 11 to 13

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Second, there are no qualifications required to be able to author its articles. Therefore, it
has a very large pool of contributors: the whole world. This, and the first advantage
mentioned above, have enabled Wikipedia to become the most comprehensive
encyclopedia on Earth. Second, there are no qualifications required to be able to author
its articles. Therefore, it has a very large pool of contributors: the whole world. This, and
the first advantage mentioned above, have enabled Wikipedia to become the most
comprehensive encyclopedia on Earth.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

name

address

town

123456

Email

email@gmail.com

Telephone

+49 12345678

Fax

+49 12345678

Country

Greece

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

name

mailto:email@gmail.com


Page 12 to 13

address

town

123456

Email

email@gmail.com

Telephone

+49 12345678

Fax

+49 12345678

Country

France

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

Second, there are no qualifications required to be able to author its articles. Therefore, it
has a very large pool of contributors: the whole world. This, and the first advantage
mentioned above, have enabled Wikipedia to become the most comprehensive
encyclopedia on Earth.

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

name

address

town

123456

Email

email@gmail.com

mailto:email@gmail.com
mailto:email@gmail.com


Page 13 to 13

Telephone

+49 12345678

Fax

+49 12345678

Country

Finland

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the concession
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure
	IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure


	Section V. Award of concession
	V.2) Award of concession
	V.2.1) Date of concession award decision
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the concessionaire
	V.2.3) Name and address of the concessionaire
	V.2.3) Name and address of the concessionaire
	V.2.3) Name and address of the concessionaire
	V.2.3) Name and address of the concessionaire
	V.2.4) Information on value of concession and main financing terms (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.3) Review procedure
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-27T09:26:09+0100
	TCPDF




